Glass Gas
Discharge
RL102 Series
Circuit Protection
System
Revision:DEC-16
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Glass Gas Discharge - RL102 Series

• Alarm systems
• Cathode ray tubes in Monitors/TVs
Part Number Code
R L M 1 0 2 - 1 4 1 N
Brand Name
Taping form
Blank:Line
S:Magnet-type
M:SMD
DC Spark-over
voltage(Vs)
14*101=140V
DC Spark-
over voltage
tolerance
N:30%
M:20%
Surge Current
Capacity
501:0.5KA
102:1KA
302:3KA
28±3.0
0.5±0.05 Φ2.6±0.3
4.3±0.3 28±3.0
Glass Gas Discharge - RL102 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:2
Revision:DEC-16
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
ElectrIcal CharacterlstIcs
Type Number
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1kHz-6Vmax )
Surge
Current
Capacity
Surge
Life Test
10x700µs
Color Code
Vs R Test Voltage CJ 8/20µs
V MΩ V pF A
RL102-141N 140±30% 100 50 1 1000 4000V 10 times Black+Yellow
RL102-201M 200±20% 100 50 1 1000 4000V 10 times Red
RL102-301M 300±20% 100 100 1 1000 4000V 10 times Orange
RL102-401M 400±20% 100 250 1 1000 4000V 10 times Yellow
RL102-501M 500±20% 100 250 1 1000 4000V 10 times Green
RL102-601M 600±20% 100 250 1 1000 4000V 10 times Bule
RL102-701M 700±20% 100 250 1 1000 4000V 10 times Purple
RL102-102M 1000±20% 100 500 1 1000 4000V 10 times Black
RL102-122M 1200±20% 100 500 1 1000 4000V 10 times Brown+Red+Red
RL102-152M 1500±20% 100 500 1 1000 4000V 10 times Brown+Green+Red
Glass Gas Discharge - RL102 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:3Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revision:DEC-16
Test Methods And Results
ITSM
50/60 Hz di/dt000 1 5x310 1Items Test Method Standard
DC Spark-over Voltage
Measure starting discharge voltage (Vs) by gradually increasing
applied DC voltage. Test current is 0.5mA max. And the
DC voltage ascends up within 100V/s(Vs<1000V) or 500V/
s(Vs≥1000V).
Meet specified value.